

Civil Division, 15 Kellogg Blvd. West, 400 City Hall Saint Paul, MN 55102 Tel: 651-266-8710 | Fax: 651-298-5619

August 18, 2023

NOTICE OF COUNCIL HEARING

Stephanie Simmons Bigos Management/Kellogg Square 8325 Wayzata Boulevard, Suite 200 Golden Valley, MN 55426

RE: Exemption to General Hours of Operation – City Skyway #34

Dear Ms. Simmons:

Please take notice that this matter has been set on the Council Hearing Agenda for a City Council meeting on **Wednesday, September 6, 2023 at 3:30 p.m.,** in the City Council Chambers, Third Floor, Saint Paul City Hall and Ramsey County Courthouse, 15 West Kellogg Boulevard, St. Paul, MN 55102.

The hearing will address your request for an exception to general hours of operation for Skyway #34 (Kellogg Square Apartments – 111 Kellogg Boulevard West which crosses over 4th Street)

Sincerely,

IS Therese Skarda Assistant City Attorney License No. 0240989

Attachments: Exhibits 1-6 Saint Paul Legislative Code §140.10 Master Copy of RES PH 23-245

 cc: Jon Fure, Executive Director, CapitolRiver Council, 370 Wabasha Street North, Ste. 720 Saint Paul, MN 55102
Dan Niziolek, Deputy Director of DSI Tom Ferrara, DSI Inspector III

CITY OF SAINT PAUL MELVIN CARTER, MAYOR STPAUL.GOV

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE BY U.S. MAIL

COUNTY OF RAMSEY)

Julie Kraus, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that on the 18th day of August she served the attached **NOTICE OF COUNCIL HEARING WITH ATTACHMENTS** as follows:

Stephanie Simmons Bigos Management/Kellogg Square 8325 Wayzata Boulevard, Suite 200 Golden Valley, MN 55426

) ss.

Jon Fure, Executive Director CapitolRiver Council 370 Wabasha Street North, Ste. 720 Saint Paul, MN 55102

(which is the last known address of said person) depositing the same, with postage prepaid, in the United States mail at St. Paul, Minnesota.

L Kraue Kraus

Subscribed and sworn to before me This 18th day of August 2023

itine M. Daas

Notary Public

